

PROPOSED AMENDMENT FOR SB 1138

AN ACT CONCERNING COMMUNITY RESTORATION FUNDS.

After line 469, insert the following:

"(i) The council shall set aside an amount in its annual budget, to be determined by the council, to provide financial assistance to health care providers and facilities that provide mental health or substance use disorder treatment services in any municipality. The council shall establish eligibility requirements for such financial assistance and publicize the availability of such financial assistance to the relevant community."

In lines 428 to 429, strike "subsection (j)" and insert "subsections (h) and (i)" in lieu thereof

Strike subsection designators (i), (j) and (k) in lines 470, 478 and 485, respectively, and insert subsection designators (j), (k) and (l) in lieu thereof

(OR YOU CAN SAY LCO CAN MAKE CONFORMING AND FORMATTING CHANGES TO THE REST OF THE SEC. AS NECESSARY)